

*ars*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 2009  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.719 OF 2008**

Jasjit Singh Nanda ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Ayesha alias Rena Effendi ...Defendants

---

**Mr.Lalit V. Jain, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Ms.Mahek Bookwala, i/b Zohair & Co. for the Defendants.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 27th October 2014**

**PC:-**

1. It seems that the appearances of the advocates for both sides are incorrectly shown in this matter. Certainly the name of the attorneys for the Defendants is not correctly shown. The Registry should verify the appearances and ensure that future listings are correct.
2. The suit is to be listed along with Testamentary Petition No. 125 of 2008 on 13th November 2014 for directions. By that time learned advocate for the Plaintiff in the present Testamentary Suit

No. 4 of 2009 will file and serve on the advocates for the Defendant a copy of Plaintiff's compilation and affidavit in lieu of examination in chief.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**