

*Agk*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 2009  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 719 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 125 OF 2008**

Jasjit Singh Nanda ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Ayesha @ Rena Effendi ...Defendant

---

**Mr. Jasjit Singh Nanda, *Plaintiff in person.***  
**Mr. Mahek Bookwala, *i/b S.U. Lakdawala, for the Defendant.***

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 27th January 2015**

**PC:-**

1. The Plaintiff appears in person. He says that he has discharged his Advocate. Directions issued on 27th October 2014 for the Plaintiff to file his compilation and affidavits of evidence have not been been complied with.

2. As a final opportunity and only by way of indulgence and with no possibility of an extension, the Plaintiff will on or before 16th February 2015 file and service on the Advocates for the Defendant a copy of his attesting witness's evidence affidavit, his own affidavit of evidence, a compilation of documents duly paginated and indexed and an affidavit of documents.
  
3. List the Suit on 23rd February 2015 for marking Plaintiff's documents and for further directions.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**