

*Agk*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 2009  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 719 OF 2008**

Jasjit Singh Nanda ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Ayesha Alias Rena Effendi ...Defendant

---

**Mr. Gauraj Shah, i/b Dhanuka & Partners, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Ms. Mahek Bookwala, i/b Mr. S.U. Lakdawala, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 8th June 2015**

**PC:-**

1. In Suit No. 4 of 2009 which is being tried first, the Plaintiff has filed his own evidence affidavit, a compilation and an affidavit of documents. The Plaintiff propounds a Will dated 29th October 2007. He is required to file the evidence affidavit of at least one of the attesting witnesses to the Will. Mr. Shah says that this affidavit will be filed and served on or before 22nd June 2015.
2. List the suit for marking the Plaintiff's documents on 23rd June 2015.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**