

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 2009**

Jasjit Singh Nanda | **Plaintiff**

Vs.

Ayesha alias Rena Effendi | **Defendant**

a/w

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.125 OF 2008

Kailash Kaur Nanda | **Deceased**

Ayesha alias Rena Effendi | **Petitioner**

Vs.

Jasjit Singh Nanda | **Defendant**

.....

Mr. Gauraj Shah i/b Ms. Raveena Yaddav, for Plaintiff.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025.

P.C:

1. Since none appears on behalf of the defendant, stand over to **25th**

March, 2025 "For Directions".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]