

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.11.19
18:34:17
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.4 OF 2009
IN
PETITION NO.719 OF 2008**

Jasjit Singh Nanda

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Ayesha alias Rena Effendi

.. Defendant

**Mr. Mangesh Humane i/b Ms.Raveena Yaddav, Advocate for the
Plaintiff.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C.

- 1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.**
- 2. Place the matter on 9th December 2025 under the caption 'for marking of documents'.**

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]